

**Family Violence Prevention and Services Act (FVPSA)
Notice of Funding Opportunity
Questions & Answers**

1. Question: Does an agency have to be a shelter to be eligible to apply?
Answer: Agencies that do not provide shelter are eligible to apply for funding. The majority of funding, 74%, will be awarded to agencies providing immediate shelter services.

2. Question: Are faith-based nonprofits that provide direct services to victims of sexual exploitation or trafficking be eligible for this funding opportunity?
Answer: Faith-based nonprofits are eligible to apply for this funding opportunity if they provide shelter and/or supportive services for victims of Domestic Violence, Dating Violence, and/or Family Violence as defined in the Notice of Funding Opportunity (NOFO) on page 4 of 27.